

SR0436

1

LRB093 21300 KEF 47519 r

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the State of Illinois 3 were saddened to learn of the death of Harriet Faye Harding of 4 Highwood on January 27, 2004; and

5 WHEREAS, Harriet Harding was born August 10, 1934 in Lake 6 Forest; and

7 WHEREAS, The passing of Harriet Faye Harding will be deeply 8 felt by many, especially her five children, Joseph Harding, Kim 9 (Jeff) Pieniazek, Jack (Jane) Harding, Jeff (Sandi) Harding, 10 and Kris Harding; and her 10 grandchildren; therefore, be it

11 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL 12 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 13 Harriet Faye Harding along with all who knew and loved her and 14 extend our sincere condolences to her family and friends; and 15 be it further

16 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 17 presented to the family of Harriet Faye Harding as an 18 expression of our deepest sympathy.